# 503838562 05/23/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3885210

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL ZETTNER		Ndille		05/18/2016	
				05/16/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	TRIPLE	TRIPLE E POWER LTD			
Street Address:	49 HACH	ISHARAT HAYISHUV STREET			
City:	BE'ER S	HEVA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	8487037				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1:	3514144			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(16)852-2535			
	•	he e-mail address first; if that i	is unsuccessful	it will be sent	
•		if that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent via US M	ail.	
Dhanai	716-852-0400				
Phone:					
Email:	ko	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com			
Email: Correspondent Name:	ko K	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ko K 4:	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ka K 4: 1:	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ka K 4: 1:	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ka K 42 19 B	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ka K 42 19 B	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ka K 42 19 B	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202 0-12-147(28050/US/10)			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ka K 42 19 B	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202 0-12-147(28050/US/10) KEVIN D. MCCARTHY			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ka K 42 19 B	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202 0-12-147(28050/US/10) KEVIN D. MCCARTHY /Kevin D. McCarthy/			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ka 42 19 <b>JMBER:</b>	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202 0-12-147(28050/US/10) KEVIN D. MCCARTHY /Kevin D. McCarthy/			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ko 4; 19 <b>JMBER:</b> e1.tif	dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202 0-12-147(28050/US/10) KEVIN D. MCCARTHY /Kevin D. McCarthy/			

#### (28050-US, WO, EP, IL np2, AU, BR, CA, CN, GB, IN, JP, KR-10)

#### PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I,

ZETTNER, Michael, An Israeli citizen residing at 1 Lapid Street, P.O.B. 4174, 70800 Gan Yavne, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications that are set forth in the attached schedule marked as "Annex A" (hereinafter: the "Patents");

For which the title is: A BURNER SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR INCREASING THE EFFICIENCY OF A HEAT EXCHANGER;

and

WHEREAS, Triple E Power Ltd, an Israeli Company of 49 Hachsharat Hayishuv Street, Be'er Sheva 8487037, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and the aforementioned patent applications and any patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One NIS (1.00 New Israeli Shekel) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said patents and the aforesaid patent applications, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said Patents to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said Patents, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said Patents or Patent Applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patents or Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

The parties have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

#### ASSIGNOR:

ZETTNER, Michael

By:///////////

Name: ZETTNER, Michael

Dated this 18 day of May, 2016

Witness (name in English): Itay Farkash

Witness signature;

ASSIGNEE: ~

**Triple E Power Ltd** 

By: Itay Farkash

Name: Itay Farkash Title: CEO

Dated this 22 day of May, 2016

Witness (name in English): ZETTNER, Michael

Witness signature:

### Annex A

	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
1.	Great Britain	0921660.7	
2.	PCT- International	П.2010/001043	
3.	Israel	220266	220266
4.	EPO	10835611.4	
5.	Australia	2010329441	
6.	Brazil	BR1120120140051	
7.	Canada	2783769	
8.	China	201080063653.4	ZL 201080063653
9.	Korea	2012-7017908	10-1490784
10.	India	6108/DELNP/2012	
11.	Japan	2012-542687	5633909

PATENT REEL: 038686 FRAME: 0946

Country	Application No.	Registration No.
12. USA	13/514,144	

RECORDED: 05/23/2016

...